

#### Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No IV Sarenga, Bankura.

### Memo No : 284

#### Date : 10.07.2020

# CANCELLATION OF SI No. -2 of NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: - WBIW/SDO/KCSD-IV/NIT 01 OF 2020-2021

## It is notified that the **Sl no. -2 of Notice inviting tender no. WBIW/SDO/KCSD-IV/NIT 01 OF 2020-21** has been cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances. Details of Sl No – 2 of above said Tender (Page No. – 9 of original NIT).

Sl.No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost (value of work put to tender) (Rs)	Earnest money (Rs) (2% of the estimated cost put to tender)	Cost of Tender Docum ents (Rs.)	Time of completio n of the work	Source of fund	Eligibility of Contractors
2	M/R to silt clearence of Minor-C of Dy No3 of KMC(L) from Ch 20.00 to Ch 71.00 and Minor-B of Dy No3 of KMC(L) from Ch 0.00 to Ch 39.00 under Dubrajpur Section, Under K.C.Sub-Division No IV,Sarenga,Bankura under K.C.Division No I,Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur during 2020- 21.	78,023.00	1560.00	Nil	20 days	Non Plan	Bona fide agency having Credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 40% of the amount put to tender within the last 5 years

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No IV Sarenga, Bankura. Copy submitted/forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (south-West), Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapur.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Bankura.
- 3. The Savadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer- Kangsabati Circle II, Paschim Medinipur
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Midnapur.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division/ KKB Division, Paschim Medinipur.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.- I/II/III/IV/V/BI Division.
- 8. The Director of Information & Cultural affairs Dte, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah.
- 9. The District Information Officer, Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur for information.
- 10. Sabhapati, Sarenga Panchyat Samity
- 11 Sabhapati, Simlapal Panchyat Samity
- 12. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Bankura.
- 13. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Bankura.
- 14. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-I/II/VII.
- 15. The Divisional Accounts Officer (Gr. I), K.C.Division No-I
- 16. Estimating Branch of K.C.Division No-I.
- 17. Notice Board of K.C.Sub-Division No-IV .

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No IV Sarenga, Bankura.